51 PETITION SOR ii!l.:qr._\gsu'm.nmt '
from ¥BaR 5 A

"B-K" Zone - H Ingleside
vor, st & G redariok
joad, 1at District - '
l’-:rhk B, Kirvan, ot al,
Patitioners 1

' BALTINGRE COWNTY
Fo. &4-121-R

ZONTNG COMMISSIOKER

oF

Potitionsrs, ounors af lots of ground lecated on the wost
Taleids prevs and the south side of Baltinore National

2ido of

Pike, as more fully dasoribad in the patition hereinbefore filed,

n-num potitiomd fur changs in soning classification from a
i E-6% Zcna to

Petitioners by lstisr dated June 19, 1964 have with-
drawn thetr raquost for roclassifioation fron 3-RY and "A-5" Zpnes
0 "B

The moperty fronting on Baltimore Nationsl Pike is dosigs
anted Parcol e i oha potition and has imwdistaly to the east
g ot

unuse

the Immediately east of sush unussd property and continuing to
the Baltimove Natlonal Plkcls intsrssction with Inglesise Avanuo,
thera is an exiating "B-K" Zone on vhich a motar inn is now bel
gonstrustad To tho oot of the proverty fronting on Baltimora
National Pike is used "B=L® Zons. A small purcel of
desigpated Farcel w3 1ios iaodlately to tho rear (or south) of
Farcel

The property fronting on the wost alde of Inglaside Avenue
and designated hr:ul c“ in tho potition is scparated from the afore-

en donea ¥k Zomn_on which  motor lodm Lo belng constrctad by 8
oip of land soned "A6M which 1a to ba tilized by the aforemsntiond
rots a parking nru-. Th rking aroa immediately adjoins
Pary northe To the south of Parasl ™

a residenco, Tho east
Proper ties utilizod for various commrsial usas, both soned and non=
confaraing, as woll as gaveral cottages.

haaring, the patitioners prasonted their plana for
ut4ldzation of Parcol AW as & shoxrooa and a sales and gervice ama
for ed automobiles, and also fresented their plana for
utilization of Parcel "C" as a parking lot for vehicloss

nce was presented showing the mamer am method
Lngesns ant' -p--a, the type and quantity of conoiruction ‘Fropossd
10d ihe minina) me of datly traffic Which aight be sapeoted to we

Bvidonce was also presentsd by & & Planning Cons:
1he offect that Parcol "A¥ 13 axtremly difficult, if net + apoasinis,
2,10 s somd buc :‘6:5{:1'. sethack rouiramnts in a w52t seca,
also tan a5 toa further hardship caused
ahallowness in dopth of this Lote Times B

aring, 1t was lhnb.ﬂ that Ve
28w 2602 e Bttt Comn Zoning Bogudations (oeati
satback requirements) would enable the Potitionors to use Parcel
L Dniil‘ the exis! ?—Lllj zondng, It v- llu'ihr deternined that the
't par]

Purcol Sgn wu:ld
@nable Potd tianrs proparly o conduct thetr Dstnse aeik a
¥ould 1a no vay be datrimntal to the area. Rt

bove reasons the following variances are granted

the
a5 to Paraor s iy

1. A varinnce to Section 238l of the Balt:
mun.hu:.zmmnnzum front by m;u;. lhn uu?\g"
the frent
an 15 1aes £ro B . roperty lina rather Thanthe 50 toot

2. A variance to Section 23&.1 of the Baltimere Count
Zoning Begulations horeby tha 3ida yards may be 0 feot rathes than
the X0 f90t providsd in sioh soesien) ana

hic]
Saiiing o ba aoia to be perked on Seid ,::;;:':::5’ SR

partion of Parcsl S0 fer which lse Porm
Grantat 1s described 16 Totleun JeSifeonit ) Bosusion

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the st sido of
Ingloslds Avonue, at the distanca of 27Li.65 fast, as measured southerly
along sald veat aido of Inglaside Avanue from 1th interasction vith iy
gouth sids of 01d Fredorick Road, sald potat of begt South
OL®"331 008 Bagt 30 from tho be ginning of the land shich by deed dated

i %e
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION #¢*
ANI/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE com\'rv
Patrick B. Kirwan and He) XN n.
1, or we./Murtzar and AUguetus.
County and which Is described in the description and puuuxma hmtnlml made a pl.l\
‘hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hereln descrided property be reclassified,

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimoro County, from 1.BR,.B6. A0 BE.. - zon

B _2one; for the following reasons:
© For exxor in original zoning and because of changes in
since the adoption of the applicable zoning map.
parcel of land designated "Parcel A" being owned by Mr. and Hrs.Augustus
€. Wartzer, and being zoned
parcal of land designated "Parcel B* being owned by Mr. and Mrs.Augustus
€. Wiktzer, and being zoned R6.
parcel of land designated “Parcel C* being owned by Mr.and Mrs.Patrick' Kirwa

sad Beii sonad B5. So0 Attached Descriptich

‘da)ciaroSpeata Pwmptinny under ihe s2id Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimare

County, 10 use the hereln described property, fc

Propecty s to be posted 18d sdvertised as prescribed by Zonlsg Regulations.
L or we, agree o pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception adveriising,
posting, ete, upon fling of this petition, and furlher agree 10 and are 1o be bound by the saing.

‘regulations :nd restrictions of Baltimorn County adopted pursuant to the Law for Baltimore
County. ﬁ»)»\.llk‘k\ wazlz“é 4. ﬁh‘ :Lﬂ

Sappheil Building. —
‘Towson 4, Maryland Utn
ORDERED By The, Zoaing Comemiseioner of Battimore Cousty,-this.-
19011, that tbe subject matter of (his petition be sdvertised, 3
recuired by the Zeniag Law of Brtimore County, In two Dewspapers of geperal circulation throagh-
st Baltimare County, that property be postod, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoaing
Commiasoner of Baltinare County in Boom 106, County Offcs Bulding in Towsos, Balimore
WR1

February 1, 1948 and recorded among the Land Reccrds of Baltimara
County: m ub-r :.v.n. o léla, Follo 350 was conveyed by Frederick
Fatsal and o Mary B ‘thenice

binding on a part of the oacth m-"‘uﬁm o 33' 008 Bogt 100,97
foet 1o & point in such fowth line therce runing parallsl to the
St e 14 carverntiby )ridlr!ck Matsol ard wife to

Kirvan, vidow, et al, fer a line ef divisfon nov mads Horth
az° aa‘ 00® East 11Ls27 feet to place of beginning.

ok The granting of tho Use Parmit is subj ct to the follow=
1

L Tho Fetitioners shall at no timo conduct or transash
any business thereen; and

2, The Potiticrers shall not install "string lights® or
any othor lights thereon other than lights not ts exsaed two feet
candles per square foot at ground lsvel ard not to oxseod 18 fast
in heights Any 1ights erected shall upon the
aros for which the Use Rormit and Exoep s gran
not. potat to ar roflect upon any of the suTouming residential
mroperties;

34 There shall be no loading or unloaiing thereon; amd

J“ Sidevalks shall bo comatcuntad along Toglestds Areows
23 finally located along such area;
here shall be a 10 foot wide grass strip alang the

So 10
sowtherly liva of Parcel "0" upon which the Potdtionsra fheing plant
hemlock treos mot less than 20 feot apart) a

S, Therc shall bo a 69 foot gotback starting at the
intersuetion of the northarrsost proparty lire of Parcel "CW and
Ingleside Avenue and runming themce South L® 33' 00" East 200 feet
%0 the ©utheramost proparty line of Parcel AR,

L4 ,'(”“U\\\ ASSOCIAT

Serveyoes - Sio P

DESCRIFTION

KIRWAN PROPERTY, WEST SIDE OF INGLESIDE AVENUE, *IA-I’”Z

SOUTH OF BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE, FIRST ELEGTION /—\

DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
PARGEL

Present Zoning: "R-6"

Proposed Zoning: "BM" 4t a/t!

Beginning for the same ata point on the west side of Ingleside
Avenue, at the distance of 244. 65 feet, as measured southerly along said
west side of Ingleside Avenue from its intorsection with the south side of

Old Frederick Road, said point of beginning being the beginning of the land

which by deed dated February 1, 1948 and recorded among the Land Records

of Baltimore County in Liber J.W.B. No. 1649, Folio 350 was conveyed by

Frederick Maisel and wife to Mary E. Xirwan, widow, "et al" and running

thence, binding on said west side of Ingleside Avenue and on the fizst line of

said land, 5. 04* 33! 00" E., 200.00 fect, thence leaving said west side of

Ingleside Avenue and binding on the second: line of said land 5. 82° 20" 00" W.,

200. 00 feet, thence for a line of division continuing the same coursa
S. 82° 20' 00" W., 154.08 feet to a point in the third or S. 47-1/2° E.,
67 perch line of the land, which by decd dated June 12, 1907 and recorded

among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber W.P.C. No. 314, Folio 572

7o Pmoss tobe weoled by Fobiticonrs shall bo aleng
Abatinrmegt Lina of the 69 fout metback ares mentioned in Vot &
24tback area mentioned in Hos 5 wbeves

‘the Parmit pproved.
of Placning o duse 26, 1564 :::-m Tl mariea Ry S48
't hereof. 7

bt it day of July, 1964
ﬂmlkﬂl’ of Balt that the ltu'llniﬁ vu'i.lmml
are_ hareby. n-m-:. nbam to Amvvd of the plot pla
ieligator por &y by the Stato Foads E_I.ulim. e
Pubnie Secrioes e BrFice of and Zoning,

[ ] IILDS & ASSOCIATES, ING,
50 - Bl 1, Marylocd

‘“,»IJ'

was canveyed by Mary C. Scheve and husband to Patrick Kirwan and wife,

Page Two

said point baing aleo in the northeast outline of "Catonsville Heights

shown on the.subdivision plat theraof recorded among sald Land Record

in Plat Back W.P.C, No. 6, Folio 178, thence binding reversaly ca a past

of said last mentioned line and on a part of sald outline N. 46* 58 Zo'

89.08 feet to & point in the fourth line of the second parcel of the land,

By decd dated May 17, 1954 and rocorded among sald Lasd Records in Liber
G-L.B. No. 2482, Folio 406 was conveyed by Rowill Title Holding Cozporation
to Mary Kirwan Wurtzer, thence binding on a part of the fourth line,

N. 04% 33! 00! W., 130.97 fect to the end of the third or 5, 86° 38' W.,

214.Z foot Line of the first parcel of the land described in said last mereioned
deed, thence binding reversely on said third line N. 82° 20 00" E, , 214,27
fect to the beginning of the fourth line of the land first herein referred to, thence

binding thexcon N. 82° 20! 00" E., 200. 00 feet to the place of beginning.

GAV:abr J. 0. #63214 2/27/64
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE- CLASSIE'ICATIOI; 4-17 1R
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ﬁ )
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 'y
Patrick B, Kirvan and Be) fe, and Kirvan
1, or we,/Muckgax.and. Auguatus Mm%gmmm e oo 2P
Courty and which is described in the description and plat atiached herelo and made 2 part hbreot,
hercby pelition (1) that the zonisg status of the hereln described property be re<lasified, putsuant /3 m
10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, {rom &s. AR, B5.And 6. mnai&- . e
2 -.z0ne; for the follewing reasons:

For error in original soning and because of Mn in
since the adoption of the applicable zoning map.

Parcal of land designated "Parcel A" being owned by Mr. and Mrs. Augustus

€. Wurtzer, 2nd being zoned BR.

Parcel of 1and designated *Parcel B" b.sw owned by Mr. and Mrs. Augustus
being zoned R

€. Wurtzer, snd

Parcel of land designated “"Farcel ¢* h-i.w oumed by Mc.and ‘Mre.Patzick Kirwal

and being zoned RS.
Ses Atkached Desaription

amoumcsedpmiddimmien usder the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore

County, 10 use the bereln described property, fo

Property is to be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations.
1. or we, agree 10 pay expenses of abave reclassfication and/or Special Exceplion advertisiag,
posting, ¢, upon fling of hls petition, and further agree o and are to be bound. by the zoning

of Battmare & ty ;dwlnd E k1o the %ﬂ Law for Baltimore

Address SABPROIA_Buildiog
Towaon 4, Marylsad
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissicone of Baltimors County, thit

required by (he Zaning Law of Balimors Conty, In two ewspapers of general circulation through
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public Bearing be had befors tha Zoning
Commissioner of Baitimors County In Room 106, County Offce Buikding in Towsea, Baltimere

Jm
oo
oo O RS & R |
.

A from Rowill

L. B, Noe

fourth line of the

ta a polat in e
e amorg
was conveyed BY ‘
said Tast mentioned
hown o0
tioned Land R

st of said last

7, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
219 N, Charlen 5.« Bulimors 15, Marylend

‘Page #2 }54_,3”1

mentioned line and on a part of said outline, S. 46°58'20" E,, 169 fect,

Go A Vaijin 3.0, 63214

2/10/64

t

ords

NATIONAL PIKE, WEST OF INGLESIDE AVENUE,
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.
= FARCEL™A" TR
Piescnt Zoning: _ "BR"
Proposed Zonin
Beginning for the same at a pipe heretofore set on the south sjde of dfﬂl“

Old Frederick Road, at the distance of 415,00 feet, as measured wesgerly

along

DESCRIPTION

PART OF WURTZER PROPERTY, BALTIMORE

id south side of Old Frederick Road from ita intersection with

o 5 Waten Sl
Sei
Drige
Bdimers, Malucd 2280 - Jiegoore
TOplien 7-3700 Strseerrs

npMy

west side of Ingleside Avenue, sald point of beginning being at the beginning

of the second parcel of the land which by deed dated May 17, 1954 and recorded

among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L. B, No. 2482, Folio

406 was conveyed by Rowill Title Holding Gorporation to Mary Kirwan Wurtzers
and running thence, binding on said south side of Old Frederick Road and on the
first lne of said secord parcel, S. 80749'45" W., 142,35 feet to a point on the
southeast side of Baltimore National Pike {also known as Edmondson Avenua
extended) an laid out 150 fect wide and shown on Plat No. 4365, revised
April 21, 1941 and prepared by the State Roads Commission of Sy it
Contract No., Bw336=1~426, thence binding on said southeast side of Baltimore
National Pil.e and on the second line of the second parcel herein roferred to,
§. 72°20'10% W,, 153,16 fest to the end thersof and to a point in the thizd line

of the Jand which by deed dated June 12, 1907 and recorded among said Land

) @ @~ s s Associres, v
] | 2129 N Charkes Se. - Blimors 18, .‘I-,I-IW

u4.,zr

“Page 2

and husba,
'aband to Patrick Kirwan and wife, said last mektioned point beis

in th
© northeast oulline of "Gatonsville Helghts" as shown on the subdifisi

on

3

FIa¢ thezeof rocorded among the aforesaid Land Records in Plat Book
No. 6,

T
ollo 178, thence binding on a part of aaid last mentioned Lins =,

a part of *58120n
414 outlines 5. 46158'201 E., 262.00 feet more ox Less to & point

on the £ e of the zoning descr ~BR-4 thence binding on a pa.
fourth line of g iption 1-BR-4 thence binding on a part

there
°n nostheasterly 115 feet, mors or leas, to intersect the fourth line of

the second parcel of the land first herein referred to,

and thence binding on
apart

PAxt of said fourth line N 04*33'00" W., 215 fest, more or less, to the plac.
of beginning, :

GAV:jis 3,0, 63214

Records in Liber WoPsCy No, 314, Folia 572 was conveyed by Mary C. Scheve

2/10/64
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| 5 BALTINORE COUNTY.
i Yoo Q1R

PR R L SUR RO

Fotdtionsrs, owners of lots of prowmd located on the wouh
10 of Tngiasise Avemta wid the south side of Daltimro Katlseal

fully deseribod in the potdtion ‘hereinbefors
Dy 4itiomd for change in soning clasaitioation from &
hnr Tona and 8" Zens Vo The® fomes

t1tionars by lstter dated Jum 19, 1964, haw wih-
dron Whols sequest for roclassifisation from F1-R% mnd *1e6" Zpmes
o el Zonas

onal Plks 1s dosigd
taly b0 the east

nuand "-1% fonm,
o R rasd "B+ 1iso {meciatoly to the resr

Prreel "A%.

propu; fromting on
and o pl.“‘ml’tlll :l}'" in the petition "l_"?:‘u:‘ng:x‘l::‘—
men tioned M'f—n-m.nc::; 8 Regertedse
e e ka thar am
th of
il \]JIMM',II‘IMW
14

A8 boaring, the petitioners preventod their plans for
\ubilisaticn of Parcel "A" a5 & showroom and @ salos and servise icsa
for new and used auf and also prosented their plang fer

toncbile:
eiisation of Parcel "C" as & parking 1ot for vehiclase

PATTTICH FOS A EAGLASSIFICAT O

14 DRI

P ot b 10 Balle To08

Fre: BoF
siwe 2hhef5" South of 014 Frederiek Rod

2oty

o Vest nide of Tngleside Av
VEDIGEDLY, MY 27, 19¢h b 100 Aty

111 We hesapoate Avemue,

LOGATICNY
DATR & TOE
SANTIGH Roon 108, County Gffice Bullaingy
PRLIC NEATTIG erdong Raree =
nority of the Louing iet
Comnlod aner of Deltinors County, by -
mﬁf- o Set\inore Gom:ay will hold @ pblie hesrings
Conoerning 811 that peresl of lami {2 the Firut District of Blttmors Comnty

Sotng the prepertice of ¥
.m":‘.m C, vurtasr, 83 chom

o that an Bxceplion wnder Secti
parking of trueks in addition %o paseengar vehiclss on Foreel *0% would
enable Patitiomry properly to comdust their business activitics and |
would in no way be detrimmtal to the wrea. |

For the abtve reasons the following variances are granted
a8 to Pargel A%

1. 4 variamos to Soction 230.1 of the Baltimro Comty
Zoning Hegulations whereby the front building 1ine may be not less
than 15 faet from the front property line rather than the 50 feet
provided in such sectieny aml

2. A varianoe 80 6etion 238,2 of the Baltlsore Gownty
Zontng ‘the side yards may be O fect rather than
he 30 faot provided in swoh motion) and

As t3 Parcel "C" in addition to a Use Parmlt for use of
a pertion of Parcel *C¥ for purposes of

in regiderce sones under the prov
w9 Oounty Zoning Regulations and an Exow
ante a3 =llowed by Sestion k09,5 of the Baltimors County Zoning Fagule-
tions so that the patitioner may park irucks awaiting to'bs’sdld by |

el well as pormitting passenger vehiclas
awaliing o be s0ld o be parked on said parking ares.

The portion of Paroel *G* for which Use Permit and Excoption is
granted is desoribed as follovss i

BEGTNNTNG for the nanc ab a point on the wesh side of
Inglaside Avemue, at the distmca of 27h.65 feet, as measured southerly
along sald wed side of Ingloside Avante from its intersection vith tho
south oide of Old Fredorick Roads of boginaing being South
0L® 331 00" East 30! from the beginning of tie land shich by deed dated

TgEronE BALT|@ORE COUNTY, MARgGAND  y,
OFFICE OF FINANCE N
Disivion of Collestion and Receipis oare S/23/é
To: Messras Proctar, Faystsn & Pusller
Campbell Building PR Zond
e o

| Mevertising and posting af proparty for Fatrick Kirven

MAIL TO DIV I5ic
PLEASE RETURN

TELEPHONE
0233000

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLE

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO DAL 11 c

0622

=121

©OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

INVOICE :
M@E COUNTY, MARYL
CE OF FINANCE

Ditision of Collection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

o
Lofp hlmu Kt.-n of

Messrs,
“Pr.:lnr. Eqyaton & Hueller

£000

YABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

EIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4. MARYLAND

L
intorgeetion of tho merihsrnmcut mropar

any other lghte
candles

e T!
sowherly 1ims of Parcel "C" upon which the
benlock 4ro0s not loss than 2 feeh apart) ant

EERITEE
FRo 6%
T

!i‘ggl‘.

%:gii
i

P
;

e The granting of tho Use Peraits 1s subj ot to the follow= |

L. The Tetitieners shal 4 |
NG eny iasemora ahall a4 mo U conuct or tremensy |

2o The Peiitieners shell not tnatall "string lighte®
thereen other than Lights not to ok i
oaley e ey feot at ground lavel and not to exmceed 18 foat
Hghts Ay 1ichés ervated shall point o end down upon the

4rea for hich tho Use Mernit and Essspelen i3 granted end shall
o ppint to o refleet wpen sy of stdentia! |
Y ol a5 of the swroanding residentisd

3o Thers shall be ne lowiing er wloseing tharesny and
ke Sidevalks shall bo construoted along Ingleside Avemso |

a3 finally looated aleng such arcsj and

hera shall ke & 10 foot wids grass strip the
Pesitionery -mlunnlnn

There shall be a 69 foat sstback starting at the |
y Um af Fareol CH and

Inglaside Avenue and ri ‘thance South 4° 33¢
3 00" X,
o the outhernsost propurty 1188 of Parcel "G%, kot
-3 |
|
BEFORE THE

PATRICK KIRWAN, ct al.

ZONING COMMISSION

oF

Your Potitioners have heretofore filed for reclassifications

zones to a BM zone for the purpose of utilizing

from BR and R-

the subject tract of land as an autorobile sales and service agency.
It is felt that if variances to the front and side yard

sct back requirements of Sections 238.1 and 238.2 are obtained:

is obtained for the

if a Use Permit under the provision of 4
utilization of Parcel C as an off-street parking area; and if
pursuant to Scction 409.5 an exeeption is obtained to the last

mentioned Use Permit so as to allow parking on Parcel C of both

passenger and truck vehicles, then the aforementioned reclassifi-
cations for which petitions were filed would be unnecessary.

Accordingly, we request that you utilize your authority as
Zoning Commissioner and grant to us the following:

(a) & varianee to Section 238.1 whereby the
front building line <€ the proposed building may be placed
not less than 15 foot £xom the front property lime, such
required line to be in liew of the 50 fect set back as
provided in such Section.

(5) A variance to Section 238.2 wherchy the

casternmoest sideyard may be 0 feet rather than the 30 feet

provided in such Section.

The reasons which we believe justify the granting of these

variances are:

Baltizere Comty

First, that tho area now zoned BR is too shallow in depth

to be utilized properly for permitted BR uses, and

Second, the odd shape of the area zoned BR Further inter~
feres with proper or possible utilization of the parcel of land
if the specified setbacks are adhered te, and

Third, these Petitioners own no adjacent land zoned BR

which could alleviate cither of the above mentioned difficultiss.
We also specifically request at this time that you grant

to us a Use Pormit for the usc of the land labelled "Parcel C*

in the aforementioned filed petition for the purpose of "busincss

or industrial parking in residence zomes® under the provisions of

409.4.

Lastly, and in conncction with the aforementioned Use
Permit, we request that you oxder immediate advertisement of a
public hearing under Section 409.5 for an Exception to Section
409.4, such Exception to be specifically directed to Section
409.4, sub-section (b) which reads as follows: “Only passenger
vehicles, excluding buses may use the parking area.” Our petition
is that this sub-section (b) be medificd so that passenger

vehicles and trucks may use the parking area for which the Use

Permit is requested.

o e 3
W. Lde Thomas
Of counsel for Petitioners
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING CEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

Date of posting.. HRY. U767

roed o RutlossiEearion. From. BiR £ R:
petioner: PATRICK... B KiRWAN _eT at.
Location of property:. W3 /Nl G AL 3LDE._Jut. AN,

owaton o sgne @ N DAY Eard ﬂunyarzu PP s iaie sine. A
N DeAD EnD of Dop eHESTER Ave, (D) 3fs Bacrhneose . mar

Remarks

e 2= A

[ WY -2%7 rm

BALTIMORE, MO 202

May 1, 1967

ZONING BEsayy,

ur. John G. Ros
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Buildin

111 West Chesapenke yi
Towson, Maryland 2

Re: Petition No. 64-121-R
Westview Dodge, Inc

Dear Mr, Rose:

Mr. Donald Flax of Nestview Dodge, Inc., 5717 Baltimore
National Pike, has forwarded to us your letter dated April 2:
1967,

an Sttauptingto ubtdtn)tro ciiinge] (6 the Cirpaler
Corporation a copy of the zoning order, plat and lease in

mattor, and have asked Mr, Plax, meanwhile, to refrain from hav-
ing any trucks parked on the lawn in fromt of his establishment.

As soon as I can ascertain the location of tho property line and
how Mr, Flax exactly whoro cars may bs parked and may not

parked, wa are certaln that there will be mo furthes problem in

this matter.

¥o approciate your bearing with us in this case, until
we have the opportunity to obtain the necessary facts. Thank you

very much
%-h yours, ;

Robert L. Weinberg

to m about this, yw #aid viat you

When I spoke
Jould be 4 todo with the Landscape
be Chrymler

used by ¢
Faar,

tica to llmn- the l.w:ul,n the

ng
g it that these re

s are et
not have any (mln difficulty with

— 2T

May 1, 1967

Mr, John G, Rose
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Potition No, 64-121-R
Mestviow Dodge, Inmc,
Dear Mr, Rose:

have now examined a copy of the Matz,
Childs & Associates' plat which was used in the
zoning proceedings rolating to the parcel on which
Westview Dodge, Inc,, is conducting its business.

We have reviewed this with our client
and have pointed out to him the location of the
property line so that the cars or trucks that he
parks on his used car lot will not be placed so
as to be on the right-of-way of the State Roads
Comnission.

£ your office is aware of any vielation
in this connection, please do not hesitate to motify
this office so that we may immediately have it cor-
rocted,

We thank you for your courtesy in this

nangmny youzs,

Robert L. Weinberg

matter,

‘would pml out tn bin !lml. of
bt !ﬂ' ;ll llﬂ{:hl”
wa.r uh:lu n this phﬂtn‘, and

ONING BEPARTMENT

tien, I.
snything that I can :u

Cordially

Robert L. Weinberg

April 25, 1967

Mr, Donald Flax

Westview Dodge

5717 Baltimore Natiousl Fike
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

RE: Patition No. 64-121-R
Dear Mr. Flax:

1t bas come to my attention that you are parking your
naw cars in the state right-of-way of Baltimors Natiosal Pike.

When 1 granted the Chrysler Corporation the right

1o park cars In a residential area pending their future sale, 1
expected the Chryslsr Corporation to live up to its planning
agreement in ever, . 1'seem to recall that you wers asked
G bafore not to use the right-of-way. If it happens again, 1

ue no warning but will review the entire plan of this
ey.--mm 1n addition to the parking violation, and will take the
mattex to the Housing Court of Baltimora County whare I will
Taquent a fine of $100 a day.

Very truly yours,

Zonlng Commlssloner
JGR/jdr

ce1 Chrysler Corporation
C/O Roger Clapp, Esquire
1600 First Natlonal Bank Building
Baltimors, Maryland 21202

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

May 2, 1967

Mr. Donald Flax /%~
Geonas & Gavesus | W antview Dodge

i 5717 Baltimore Natioual Plke
Jorn 0. Row Baltimors Maryland 21228
Dear Mr, Flax:

July 1 1964 an Order was passed by the

Zoning Commis -2

* reprosent
ZONING COMMISS!!

of the ORDE

i Robert L. Welsberg. Tequire
10 Light Street
Baltimors Maryland 21202

Catonsville, Md. 21225

N-67-252

Lecation of Alloged |

21228

Occupant, mmw Bode
Tack, Ngr-
)

Address (aasa]

£ Pre Chrysler Gorporatfon

Ounert

Attoraey,

Attorney

Corplainant Patrick Kirvan na_ R1=L=2758

Complainant's Address_ 715 Inglesida, Caton

Witnass

Addroas

Witness

Addreas

Recetved by__ Holen Chaney
Dotails of Complatnt (Bs Spesific) 3y
grored to put up fonce and plant shiubbery betwoen Westview Dodge and corpLainant's prop
This vag cosplaint nov 1o that_ th! Shrabbery is mot taken sure u[. Lajdind, i
blow on ConpTalIaALTS Pro; TAE, TREFSET

Flack,uho aa1d he would %ako 5are of 1ty bt nothing has besn done. Cosplatnant requasta
c—"TWu, of the 10 cIsion of I96h. Says e 15 & TTIerd OT MF. oS8

Inspoctorts Reports

How long has prasent occupant bom

When did prasent

Other Informaticn

Signature of Inspector. E. McClellami
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ile BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ¢ preparing plos plans o btttz jarsits

o a g 4
tcn a4 an appLication may be prosesse  eeristent
PROCTOR. ROYSTON 8 MUELLER "1 r e
o 3 y RRESPONDENCE . are ap; to your applieat: 1 oy sdicated.
RNEYS AT LAT INTER-OFFICE COf 4 « plot plan muat Scoomony. & Zoning Potition, Six (6) copies of the
% ; lan must accempany an application & bullding pemits
: i TO....._ QRO BRI, Omac . Date. . Decesber. 1s 106 _.-.. Ao Torth arres R —
g i of Piblic Services BaiFeals:
ou 4 December 1, 1964 FROM.- .mmn.msm o aanep. b L Fooparior sxoasds
office of anuu & Zunlnl

. Eléctien Districs

e SURJECT_BLdg. App. #5514

Zolation of tract in q

Mr. George E. Gavrelis, Director
saltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning ghe CEFLon o i 2 Going: Bk peviinnd te WSSUN
nty Office Building e el

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Haryland

F. Area

application and 1o endersing it on the bzsis ef the approved plan dated

Towson 4,

Dacasber 1, 1964 and the agrsenent set forth in the lotter dated Deceaber 1,

Re: First District - Application
5/ 01d Frederick Road
551=64, Kirby & McGuire, Inc.,

ntr.

19611, from Prooter, Royston & Muller to Mr, George E. Cavrelis. Foth the

ne of strest (a)

aprroved plan and the letter have been made a part of the fils of Zoning

Distal line of street (a)

Petitdon f6h-121,
Distance from property o nearest intersection of a Stata of County Road

Dear Mr. Gavrelis:

L, Location ef streams or drainage ¢

fest of property

be

In accordance with our recent conversation,
advised that our application for a building permit is
ritted in lieu of our previous application No. 509-64,

100 feet

withdrawn,

cated witiin
‘thack line)

i pormit is for construction only
orty fronting on the south side
wned by Mrs. Mary K. Wartzer,

lor Motors Corporation.

The newly reu
that portion of th

ot al, and lcased to Chry

file an application for work te be
rty fronting on Ingleside Avenue.

done en th

Hotors

eby represent, as attorneys for Chrysler
that the exit-entrance leading into Ingl
Avenue from our property may be used by the land owner
adjoining our property to the north for the eatire ter of
to such property. The menti

shown on a plat available in your office.

-d right-

our

Very truly yours,

pROC YSTON & MUELLER

oK,

Thowas

Lee

. 4

1 ZONING
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND
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Catonsville 28, Md. =00 20 R4 |
i ] [ Anse £
Borl) 17, 1964 POREE
5 7 . § DyRete {93 < %
G i ) ?ﬂﬁlﬂﬁ ; a':.' ‘é“;
Mr. John Rose ' _ £7 Chike \“;_ﬁ_; 7,
Zoning Commissioner ; ZONING u b _
County Office Building : ARTMENT
Towson 4, Maryland i i
Dear Mr, Rose;
Re: Petition of Kirwan & Wurtzer for rezoning a tract &t
the W. W. corner aof Ingleside Ave. and Route #40 from
B-R end R-6 to B-M case no, 64-121 on April 22 at 11 A.M,

The First District Commnity Council wishes to go on record
as oppogsed to any reclassification on the above property because:

1. There has been no change in the neirhborhood,

2. The present B-R and R~ classification is and has been
correct on the Land-Usze lap,

3. Ingleside Ave, is very narrow at this noint and very
heavily traveled therefore creating snother traffie
hazard to a tremendously bad anot.

Le A T-gtory Motel end Restaurant ig beins built adjacent

to this property therefore creating another problem of
traffic, facilities, density, ote.

We fought for the ILand-Use Man long and hard and do not
wish to change it row. We are in comnlete accord with the negition
taken by the Tngleside Asascoiation in this matter ard opnoge anv
change in the present First District Tand-Use Map, o .

Sincerely vours,
/@M Y bnees W

Donald S. Holmes Jr.

L]

Preasgident

o S: ACADEMY HEIGHTS e CATONSVILLE COMMUNITIES
?(%%ﬁ?ﬁsf(?;\jﬁll%%s{%ﬁgﬁfﬁ?yg{)%%’%%N HEIGHTS e INGLESIDE ¢ INGLEWOOD ¢ NORTH ROLLING ROAD
OAK FOREST PARK e ROLLINGWOOD ¢ ROLLING HILLS e WEST EDMONDALE ¢ WESTOWNE o WESTVIEW PARK
CHADWICK . HERITAGE ., KEEPER HILL . MEDWICK . MERIDALE LITTLE FARMS .OAK SPRIKGS ,

. SHADY NOOK . SUTER RCAD . WEST CATONSVILIR . WEST HILLS .
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